Lassen County Fair

"RemarkaBULL"



195 Russell Avenue Susanville, CA 96130 Telephone (530) 251-8900 Fax (530) 251-2715 Email: <u>Icfair@co.lassen.ca.us</u> <u>lassencountyfair.org</u>

Kaitlyn Downing, Fair Manager

WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXEMPT STATEMENT

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AND HAVE NO PAID OR VOLUNTEER EMPLOYEES AND THEREFORE, WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE WHICH IS REQUIRED FOR EACH CONTRACT AS STATED IN ITEM I.A.3 #c. WORKERS' COMPENSATION (CALIFORNIA FAIR SERVICES AUTHORITY INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS DATED 10/16), DOES NOT APPLY TO ME.

I AM AWARE THAT THIS STATEMENT IS FOR THE INTERNAL USE OF CFSA AND THE LASSEN COUNTY FAIR AND DOES NOT ALTER THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION REQUIREMENTS IN THE LABOR CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEFINING "EMPLOYEES".

Signature of Contractor

Date signed